Bodlak and Karen K. Bodlak, Husband and Wife, the property owned by the City and legally described as 

Lot Three (3), Block Four (4), John Lake's Addition to Wayne, Wayne County, Nebraska, also described 

as the "Old Water Tower Property" for the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) and 

other valuable consideration. 

Section 2.  Notice of the sale and the terms contained in Section 1 shall be published for three 

consecutive weeks in the Wayne Herald, provided that if a remonstrance against said sale signed by legal 

electors thereof equal in number to 30% of the electors of the City voting at the last regular municipal